Thomson Reuters
1500 Spring Garden St. 4th Floor
Philadelphia PA 19130
Tel (215)386-0100 (800)336-4474
Fax (215)823-6635



December 21, 2015

Dr. John M. Jun
Int Journal Computer Science & Network Security-Ijcsns

Dear Dr. John M. Jun,

Congratulations! I am pleased to inform you that *International Journal of Computer Science and Network Security* has been selected for coverage in Thomson Reuters products and services. Beginning with content published in 2015, this publication will be indexed and abstracted in:

Emerging Sources Citation Index (ESCI)

Journals selected for ESCI were requested by or publish content of interest to the worldwide Web of Science community. The journals have passed an initial editorial evaluation and can continue to be considered for inclusion in products such as the Science Citation Index Expanded<sup>TM</sup> (SCIE), the Social Sciences Citation Index® (SSCI), and the Arts & Humanities Citation Index® (AHCI), which have rigorous evaluation processes and selection criteria.

*International Journal of Computer Science and Network Security* may also be evaluated and included in additional Thomson Reuters products to meet the needs of the scientific and scholarly research community.

If not previously arranged, Thomson Reuters can coordinate electronic delivery of your journal's content to facilitate Web of Science indexing; open access journals selected for ESCI may be indexed directly from their respective websites.

For additional information on ESCI, please visit us at <a href="http://wokinfo.com/products\_tools/multidisciplinary/esci/">http://wokinfo.com/products\_tools/multidisciplinary/esci/</a>. If you have questions, please contact us at <a href="mailto:ts.prsupport@thomsonreuters.com">ts.prsupport@thomsonreuters.com</a>.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Marian Hollingsworth Director, Publisher Relations

anin Hollingsworth